507547891 10/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7594782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK D. LAKE	06/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWK PHOTOGRAMMETRY RECORD TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	104-1015 COLUMBIA STREET 847	
City:	NEW WESTMINSTER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3M 6V3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9766062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)622-8456

Email: tclark@finchmaloney.com **Correspondent Name:** FINCH & MALONEY PLLC Address Line 1: **50 COMMERCIAL STREET**

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THODOU P100US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY S. FRANKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay S. Franklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=220614-Granted Patent Assignment-Scan-WLS01-000#page1.tif source=220614-Granted Patent Assignment-Scan-WLS01-000#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061445 FRAME: 0050** 507547891

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by FREDERICK D. LAKE of 16 - 62 Fawcet Road,

Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3L 6V5 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), to HAWK

PHOTOGRAMMETRY RECORD TECHNOLOGY INC. with an address of 104 - 1015

Columbia Street 847, New Westminster British Columbia, Canada V3M 6V3 (hereinafter,

the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of Canadian Patent No. 2,894,890 and

corresponding US Patent No. 9,766,062 titled "Method of Documenting a Position of an

Underground Utility" (the "Patents"); and

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of twenty dollars (\$20.00 CAD) and of

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said Patents.

Further, Assignor agrees that upon the reasonable request of the Assignee and at no

expense to Assignor, including out-of-pocket expenses, the Assignor, and its successors and

assigns, will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that

may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said Patents, and

for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said

Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to any

other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

METHOD OF DOCUMENTING A POSITION OF AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY

PATENT

This Assignment constitutes the entire assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and supercedes all previous oral and written communications and understandings.

EXECUTED AND WITNESSED at the City of Coquitlam in British Columbia , this 09 day of June , 2022.

FREDERICK D. LAKE

Witness: WWW

Witness name: Jen Hardy (printed)

HAWK PHOTOGRAMMETRY RECORD TECHNOLOGY INC.

Accepted by

RECORDED: 10/17/2022

er: ______Charles Moolin, CEO

Witness:_____

Witness name: Jen Hardy

PATENT ASSIGNMENT METHOD OF DOCUMENTING A POSITION OF AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY PAGE 2 OF 2

> PATENT REEL: 061445 FRAME: 0052